SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Sumner Avenue and Hamner Avenue Bike Lane
Improvements, Eastvale Area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.72 of January 11, 2011, the Board entered into a contract
with Sierra Pacific Electrical Contracting of Riverside, California, for bike lane improvements,
signing and striping along Hamner and Sumner Avenues, and video detection (for both bikes

o
$ | and vehicles) at several signalized intersections along both routes.
;é
g
=
="
2 JudyC. Perez
Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $152,894 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: West County DIF Signal Mitigation Fund (87.46%), Positions To Be ]
Measure A/Western (12.54%) Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote ]:\
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE
A
¢ X
} )
BY EWRe
County Executive Office Signature
g g
£ o
X X

[] Consent
[] Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 01/11/11, item 3.72 | District: 2/2 Agenda Number:

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 5 21

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD




The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Sumner Avenue and Hamner Avenue Bike Lane Improvements,

Eastvale Area
Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $148,494. The total amended contract is
$152,894 which is 3.0% more than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on July 18, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work

Order C0-0517.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $148,494.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 3.2% $4,765.53

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $153,259.53
* Quantity Adjustments -0.2% ($364.96)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 103.0% $152,894.57

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $152,894.57

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $152,894.57

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15T FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. 0. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Bike Lane Improvements

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Sierra Pacific Electrical Contracting

Street or legal description of site: Sumner Avenue and Hamner Avenue
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

EX)

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside __, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




PROJECT LENGTH = 14000 FT
TOWNSHIP 28 RANGE 7W SECTION 25-26, 35-36
2008 THOMAS Wﬂ___um PG 683, C-7

. D
TOWNSHIP 2S RANGE 7W SECTION 25
2008 THOMAS GUIDE PG 683, E-7

VICINITY MAP

m g e

" >

! <L

| or

_“ NOT TO SCALE M

i =

m . 2

i \

m Oﬁv,/_m\ b

! mmrrm

m A LIMONITE | AVE
m m v

I >

m s 65TH ST I
! Lt - L] !
) =1 =2 = .

“ <| | < SCHLETISMAN RD
! x| = _
] E

! 2 > 2

m =1 W =

nl | T

m CITRUS ST



adAf samesay

[IND
G = i -y
Vg &4 ;
. =z gL
\M 15sQ~-0 7D E [eoL08|g OYidkd ELIBIS
| SRR - =] aA0iddy S]BWNST SIYL UO SaUEN
Q%WPQ% b v /ﬂ\mk.ﬂ.\m a p 'Y Sjeuns3 syl Henyp
Sogle ¢ 1 . .
o7 nq
g TVAOUddY JN AVd uojiepodsuei ) Jo J0aIlq ‘Zased O uenp
:9]qeAed Sjunoddy Aq paAieoey 59'985'v$ :io} ajeq psAciddy lewis3 siy
59'985'v$ “IN3WAYd SIHL 3NJ V101
000 ‘AONVITJNOD NON HO8v1 SS31
9v'gL0'eEl ‘d3DIOAN! ATSNOIAIHEC SS3 68°€20'851$ JOBRUOD papuswly %L6 :pasde|3 awi) %
1L'609'.€1$ -31lv@ 0L 3NAaTviol S8°e6Y'8rLS ‘Pejuo) [eubuo 6¢ pasn sAeg
9v'682'GL %0} ‘NOIIN3 L3 8831 %46 :9)9jdwod § % 0g ‘[ejogng ~V "Adng 1SU0)H MO
1S'v68'251$ ‘31VA 0L XHOM 40 ANTVA TVL0L LL-8L-L 8jeq pu3z 0 :pappy skeq ) \ﬂ Aq paxyoayo
L1-€-9 |jeq vels 0g :sheq Buppom mwwkﬂqg :Aq spepy
LS¥68'TSH 05'860°'G | G8'€Z0'85 ) _ 00'S9L'Y S8'E6Y'8YL _ TVLOL LO3roMd
| |
] I _
|
TNy | unowy Apuenp | Aguenp Junowy Anueng unowy Anuenp | sunowy | Anuenp Jnouy sudwn | Amueno | swn | Gondmosag wey S
% | 8jeq 01 SjEWNST [HOL snojald SJBWNST SWL PSZLOUINY [2I0L ™ pezudyyny ebUEGD wenuen EUBUO | way
1102 ‘52 Jequiadseq o) | 60526 VO ‘Opisiealy  :diz ‘oyes Ao 900-Z}-0} 'ON }oBLUOY)|
1402 ‘92 Aine wory 19248 UOIBAY $Z5T 1552UppY| 1350-00 "ON 1afoud Kuno
leud g ‘ON ejewns3| 1B2U190)3 JYjoed ELOIS tﬂﬁgceu._ Pololg sue e)ig anuaAy JeUlleH pue BNUBAY JUUMS :1DTrONd|

Z102/5/1 uonsadsy] UORONASUOY Passaoald

2i0g 133HS

3AISH3AR 40 ALNNOD - GHOJ3Y ILYWILS3 SSIHO0Hd




%0S |00°59L'Y 00'} - [00's9L'y 00t 00'0£S'8 002 00°59.'y |00'L 000 _ 00°69.' Lo Y ONIdRILS DNILOITINOD 40 WAOWIYH |1 00|
%00} |00°0v0'02 00’} 00’} _. 0o'0v0'0z 00 00°0v0'0Z _ oo‘or0'0z N L NOILO3L3Q 03aIA LS oA Mw_wx«w_ ot
%001 [o0'0v0'0  [00') 00 | o00v0'0z (00 000K0Z | 000v00Z | L | ST | \ymivo NOLLOSLAG OSGIA LS HISO ® AV dana | St
%001 00707002 |00°} 00't _ 0008002 |00') 0000'0Z | 00°0K0'0Z b ] ST | vamnwo NOLOI15G OIQIA LS H18e S IAY st | 7
%001 000V00Z |00} 00't i 000K0'0Z  |00'h 00'050'0Z | 00°0¥0'0Z b ] ST | No11o3130 03aiA G NVWSIETHOS 3 axe sanvens | €
%004 [00'00'02 00l 00} _ 00'0K0'0Z |00 00°0v0°0Z 00°050'C2 Lo s NOILOSISa CAGIA AV ELINON 3 oxv s || 2
%004 [000%0'0Z  |00'} 00’} _ 0005002 [00°) 00°040'0Z 00°00'0Z b ] ST NoLLoa190 03aiA G NYRSIETHOS & aae saunne | b+
%00} {00°25't 00 00t _ 00'b25') 00t | 004251 { o0pzs' 1| e OB TS TS o s 0k
%ezh |SL8EL 00'28 0028 | 05ZLL 0008 xan e oc | va (3AILOT 143 HBINVA INFWIAVY | 6
%68 |07°0L9't 0085 |ooley  -oseee _8.2 L |oosss' 00'059 00'S88'L 062 059 |14DS|  ONIMVA LNIWAVA ANV 3dRILS Dl44vell A0 | 8
%2Z0L |20°968'8 00'L¥5'SC  |00°LYS'ST _ 00°052'9 00°000'SZ 00052'9 120 000'sz| ONIMYEYIN LNIWIAVYL ANV 3dINLS D139V L LNIVd .
%201 |0z'8v8'Z 00%95  |00°595 _ $2'159' 00’528 7’159 g0 sze |1+Ds DNV INJWIAVA DILLSYIOWNIHL | 9
%001 (52072 00 00e _ SL0v2 o0e SL0V2 sz08 e |va 1S0d AOOM ONILSIX3 NO NOIS TIISNI | g
%16 |05'898'Y 0002 0002 _ 6e'S5E's 0022 se'sse’s 5569 2 | va =R el ) zo_%wquﬁ ¥
%96 (59058 00'ES 00'es | 51788 00'SS S1z88 so9s s | va NOIS 30ISQvOY JOVATYS | ¢
%001 |SZ'8V9'Z 00’ 001 | STBY9'Z 0011 _ 5z'8r9'Z | s10v2 i | va 1S0d 3NO - NOIS 3aIsavoy | z
%001 |00'751'9 00°t 00'L " 00'bSL'9 00't 00'vSH'S |o0vsL9 oSt INZLSAS TOMLNOD Old4viy | |
Ny Junowy Amuenn Anuenp | iunowy _ Auuenp unowy Aauenp JUNOLUY Auueng Wnowy I 2014 Jun Kfuenp | spun uonduasaq Wway == ON |
% 91eg 01 Sjewnsy oL SNonalg SeWAST SIUL pazuouyiny [ejo] peazuolny abueys iU [eulbuo wa)|

1
110 ‘SZ 19quwadag oL 60826 YO 'opisieany  :d1Z ‘ajers 'ApD) 900-Z}-01 :'ON JoEU0D)
110z '9Z AInr woay | 189115 UOJEAY ¥ZSZ SSUPPY 2150-02 "ON 399j01d Ayuno))
jeuld £ “oN u—mE_ummm_ S 1E914329]3 0B ELHE n—ouuﬂa_:ouw 1oalold aue axig SNUSAY J3UWRH PUB INUBAY JBUWNS ] HJrOYd)

2102/S/) uopIadsu| uoyONLISUOY passaaold

Z10 | 133HS

JAISHIA 40 ALNNOD - GHODIY J1VNILLST SSIUO0Ud



Sumner Avenue and Hamner Avenue Bike Lane Project
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 10-12-006
Work Order No. C0-0517
Contract Amount $148,493.85
Single Maximum CCO $14,849.39
Maximum CCQO's $14,849.39 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification
1 $4,765.53  Trans. Director $4,765.53 3.21% 3.21% Extra/Unavoidable
$4,765.53 3.21%
New Authorized Contract Total $153,259.38
Total CCO Dollars To Date $4,765.53

Total % Increased by CCO's 3.21%



